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G-FORM BASEBALL GUARDS

>>LIGHTWEIGHT >FLEXIBL >>L0 V®*RROFILE »WASHABLE
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>» PRO LEG GUARD
o

When you step on the field, every advantage counts. G-Form baseball
protection allows full range of motion and is so light and comfortable, you'll
forget you're wearing it until impact happens.

Pq [p‘l' With proprietary RPT technology, G-Form guards are soft and
L] ~ flexible and only harden on impact. Learn more at g-form.com
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2019 PG 14U Midwest Invitational (Major) Schedule

Saturday, June 8

1 10:00 AM V St. Louis Prospects-Clark BECC @ Prospect Meadows Sports
A H Go Pro Shelley Complex

4 10:00 AM V Cangelosi Sparks Randick CRST @ Prospect Meadows Sports
B H lowa Select 2023 Oberthien Complex

2 12:15 PM V Cangelosi Sparks (Guzek) BECC @ Prospect Meadows Sports
A H St. Louis Prospects-Clark Complex

5 12:15 PM V Rawlings Xtreme CRST @ Prospect Meadows Sports
B H Cangelosi Sparks Randick Complex

3 2:30 PM V Go Pro Shelley BECC @ Prospect Meadows Sports
A H Cangelosi Sparks (Guzek) Complex

6 2:30 PM V lowa Select 2023 Oberthien CRST @ Prospect Meadows Sports
B H Rawlings Xtreme Complex

Sunday, June 9

9 12:15 AM V Winner of #4 v #5 BECC @ Prospect Meadows Sports
Semifinals H Pool A Winner Complex

7 10:00 AM V #5 Seed BECC @ Prospect Meadows Sports
Playoffs Round 1 H #4 Seed Complex

8 10:00 AM V #6 Seed CRST @ Prospect Meadows Sports
Playoffs Round 1 H #3 Seed Complex

10 12:15 PM V Winner of #3 and #6 CRST @ Prospect Meadows Sports
Semifinals H Pool B Winner Complex

11 2:30 PM V TBD - Lowest Remaining Seed BECC @ Prospect Meadows Sports
Championship  H TBD - Highest Remaining Seed ~ Complex

2019 PG 14U Midwest Invitational (Major) Pools

A B

St. Louis Prospects-Clark Cangelosi Sparks Randick
Go Pro Shelley lowa Select 2023 Oberthien
Cangelosi Sparks (Guzek) Rawlings Xtreme



NO PLAYER NAME

2 Jude Allen

3 Josh Polubinski
8 Nick Altobelli

9 Cole Dutkovich
12 Drew Zemaitis
13 Anthony Martinez
28 Cole Vanassen
31 Michael Polubinski
33 Trent Guzek

34 Taylor Kujak

35 Zach Polubinski
88 Mack Whitcomb

NO PLAYER NAME

4 Alex Lowensten
13 Dylan Alexander

15 Dominic Williams
17 Ethan Uhlhorn
18 Anthony Suriano
23 Ky Kralovic

24 Troy Vosburgh

27 Stephen
Bradshaw

28 Mateo Casillas
28 Mateo Casillas
34 Josh Friedman
52 Logan Barnett

Cangelosi Sparks (Guzek)

POS HT

3B

5-10

RHP 6-1

2B

5-7

LHP 6-1
RHP 6-1

Ss

5-3

RHP 6-2

OF
1B
2B
1B

6-1
6-1
5-10
6-1

RHP 5-7

POS HT

OF

5-5

RHP 5-10

OF
ss
OF
C

ss

5-3
5-8

54
59

RHP 5-4

OF
OF

59

RHP 5-5

[

6-3

WT BT
145 RIR
150 RIR
135 RIR
170 LL
165 RIR
115 RIR
147 RIR
150 RIR
200 RR
130 RIR
150 RIR
190 RIR

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Providence Catholic
Oswego East
Brother Rice
Neuqua Valley
Providence Catholic

Br. Rice
Oswego East
Br. Rice
Plainfield Central
Oswego East

Providence Catholic

Go Pro Shelley

WT BT
125 RIR
128 LR

95 SRR
120 RIR

RR
115 SIR
135 RIR
110 RIR

LL
190 L/L
120 RIR
205 RIR

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2023
2023

Oswego

Lockport Township
East

2023 Joliet West
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

Neuqua Valley

Neuqua Valley
Oswego

Neuqua Valley

2023
2023
2023
2023

Mahomet-Seymour
Neuqua Valley

Pontiac

HOMETOWN, ST. COMMITMENT
Lockport, IL
Plainfield, IL
Tinley Park, IL
Naperville, IL
Shorewood, IL
Homer Glen, IL
Tinley Park, IL
Plainfield, IL
Manhanttan, IL
Plainfield, IL
Plainfield, IL
Mokena, IL

HOMETOWN, ST. COMMITMENT
Montgomery, IL

Lockport, IL

Joliet, IL
Naperville, IL

Naperville, IL
Oswsego, IL

Naperville, IL

Mahomet, IL
Plainfield, IL

Pontiac, IL

NO PLAYER NAME

1 Krew Bond

2 Aj McEneany

3 Ryan Jefferson
4 Ryan Flynders
6 Paul Kladis

7 Kaleb Wilkey

9 Tyler Koscinski
10 Hyatt Timosciek
13 Cole Vazzana
15 Ryan Czyszczon
22 Dominick Agate
27 Avery Bochenek

NO PLAYER NAME

Carson Schenck
Cooper Schenck
Jack Tierney
Lane Baxter
Keegan Eastman
Henry Bottorff
Danny Gavin
Mason Hartman
9 Kaden Frommelt
11 Cade Reisner
11 Elijah Koopmann
12 Kaden Marso

13 Easton Pratt

14 Will Ward

15 Blake Timmons
16 Pierce Anderson

O 0NN ~ON

Cangelosi Sparks Randick

POS HT WT B/T GRAD HIGH SCHOOL HOMETOWN, ST. COMMITMENT

SS 5-7 165 R/R 2023 Mendota Twp Mendota, IL

SS 5-10 150 R/R 2023 Neuqua Valley Naperville, IL

SS 5-8 135 L/R 2023 Providence Catholic Mokena, IL

1B 5-5 130 R/R 2023 Providence Catholic Mokena, IL

1B 5-7 140 RIL 2023 Palos Heights, IL

C 58 150 S/IR 2023 Manhattan, IL

SS 5-10 150 R/R 2023 New Lenox, IL

3B 6-1 165 R/R 2023 Providence Catholic Lockport, IL

2B 56 110 R/R 2023 Orland Park, IL

OF 5-10 130 L/R 2023 St. Laurence Homer Glen, IL

3B 5-11 160 R/R 2023 New Lenox, IL

OF 55 110 L/R 2023 Orland Park, IL
lowa Select 2023 Oberthien

POS HT WT B/T GRAD HIGH SCHOOL HOMETOWN, ST. COMMITMENT

2B 5-1 102 R/R 2023 Xavier Cedar Rapids, IA

SS 5-1 102 R/R 2023 Xavier Cedar Rapids, IA

3B 5-8 130 R/R 2023 Regina Catholic lowa City, IA

OF 6-0 165 L/R 2023 George Washington Cedar Rapids, IA

OF 5-2 125 R/R 2023 Janesville Janesville, IA

2B 52 90 R/R 2023 Regina Catholic lowa City, IA

OF 5-7 140 L/L 2023 Regina Catholic lowa City, IA

1B 5-6 130 L/L 2023 Mount Vernon Cedar Rapids, IA

C 5-7 114 R/R 2023 Marion Marion, 1A

2B 4-11 80 R/R 2023 Hempstead Dubuque, IA

2B 5-8 130 R/R 2023 Xavier Cedar Rapids, IA

OF 5-11 155 L/L 2023 Dowling Catholic Urbandale, IA

OF 5-7 115 R/R 2023 Ankeny Centennial Polk City, IA

OF 5-10 170 R/R 2023 West Delaware Manchester, IA

SS 5-8 142 L/R 2023 Solon Solon, IA

3B 5-11 190 R/R 2023 Johnston Johnston, IA



NO PLAYER NAME

1 Ethan Wasson
3 Connor McCaleb

6 Caden Bish
9 Carson McCaleb

10 Connor Seibert
11 Cooper Thiemann
15 Ethan Smock

23 Lucas Graeler

34 Caden Frey

45 Brayden Rubel

52 Tyler Whitworth
61 Adam Hachman
99 Quentin Kluesner

Rawlings Xtreme
POS HT WT B/T GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
(o} 5-10 170 S/R 2023 Timberland
OF 5-5 125 S/R 2023 Timberland

2B 4-4 80 R/R 2023 Timberland
C 57 165 R/R 2023 Timberland

SS 5-6 149 R/R 2023 Wentzville Holt
C 58 135 R/R 2023 Union

MIF 56 130 S/R 2023 Timberland
OF 5-6 158 R/R 2023 Wentzville Holt
OF 5-11 145 R/R 2023 Timberland

LHP 5-11 165 L/L 2023 Francis Howell
Central

RHP 6-2 165 L/R 2023 Hazelwood West
LHP 5-6 130 L/L 2023 Timberland

C 6-0 200 R/R 2022 Orchard Farm Sr.

HOMETOWN, ST. COMMITMENT
Wentzville, MO

Lake St Louis,
MO

Lake Saint Louis,
MO

Lake St Louis,
MO

Wentzville, MO
Washington, MO
Wentzville, MO
Foristell, MO
Wentzville, MO
Cottleville, MO

Florissant, MO
Wentzville, MO
St. Charles, MO

NO PLAYER NAME

1 Carter Creech
2 Max Cohen
7 Will Muench

9 Carson Clark

11 Thomas Matejcic
13 Grant Sawyer

18 Jason Smith

22 Hunter Brickson
23 Alex Ebling

27 Oliver Degenhardt
34 Patrick Martinez
35 Andrew Merseal

2B
OF
ss

3B
Ss

St. Louis Prospects-Clark

POS HT WT

56 115
5-3 105
5-10 145

5-8 120
55 114
5-10 140
6-1 120
6-0 177
5-8 140
5-8 140
59 135
56 125

BT

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL HOMETOWN, ST. COMMITMENT
2023 Marquette Senior Chesterfield, MO
2023 Marquette Senior Ballwin, MO
2023 Timberland Lake St. Louis,
MO
2023 Fort Zumwalt West ~ Ofallon, MO
2023 Lindbergh Senior Saint Louis, MO
2023 Westminster Christian Wildwood, MO
2023 De Smet Jesuit Manchester, MO
2023 Wentzville Holt Wentzville, MO
2023 Westminster Christian St. Louis, MO
2023 St. John Vianney Saint Louis, MO
2023 Francis Howell North  St. Charles, MO
2023 St Pius X Festus, MO



PROUD SPONSOR OF THE
2019 PERFECT GAME NATIONAL SHOWCASE AND THE
2019 PERFECT GAME ALL-AMERICAN CLASSIC
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NATIONAL
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LOOK FOR:
Leaf is the Official Trading Card sponsor for
the 2019 Perfect Game National Showcase

Cards will be available in late October 2019

These are the first trading cards of many
future collegiate and professional stars

See our website for more details

GRENDAN RODGERS www.leaftradingcards.com
www.perfectgamecards.com

Follow us on Facebook and Twitter

@LeafPGCards

©2019 LEAF TRADING CARDS. PRINTED IN THE USA. LEAF IS THE TM OF LEAF TRADING CARDS.
CARDS SHOWN HRE ARE FOR MOCKUP PURPOSES ONLY. DESIGN, CONTENT AND CHECKLIST IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
4717 PLANO PARKWAY, STE. 150, CARROLLTON, TX 75010
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HOME OF THE ORIGINAL BAT MUG™

BASEBALL BAT MUGS
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TRAIN SMARTER, RECOVER
FASTER AND SLEEP
BETTER WITH WHOOP.

“If you want to be
elite, you have to
have elite data.”

- MLB PERFORMANCE COACH

* QUANTIFY DAILY STRAIN ON YOUR BODY
* MONITOR SLEEP STAGES IN DETAIL

GET YOUR FIRST - GET DAILY RECOVERY METRICS

GET THE MOST IN-DEPTH - TRACK TRENDS IN FITNESS OVER TIME
PHYSIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS M O N T H F R E E
ON THE MARKET WHOOP.COM/PERFECTGAME \/\/ I_I O O I:)
CODE: PERFECTGAME

TAKE YOUR PERFORMANCE TO THE NEXT LEVEL.




VKTRY Performance Insoles have been S B

f ¥ ([©
proven to make you: G
Run Faster- .2 seconds off of a 60 yard dash
Jump Higher- +1.6 inches on a vertical
Be Better Protected- 41% less lower leg injuries

Heel cup and

padding for

increased
Aerospace grade support
carbon fiber
customized to your \
size, weight and sport \

t ~~~~~~ Comfortable
> foam top cover

Use code “PG50” for $50 off your next pair at VKTRYGear.com

Each order comes with a 30 day money back guarantee- no risk in trying!

Y VKTRY

PERFORMANCE INSOLES



DRIVE
PERFORMANCE

Used by 24 professional teams and 600+ colleges.
Products designed by professional trainers at Winning
Pitchers Academy & Research Center using multi-sensory
learning process. . ..Visual, Auditory, and Kinetic.

1007% made in USA with 5 year warranty and web-based
training program.

At the Academy, players are evaluated using high-speed
video analysis and set up with individualized training plans.
Every player averages 4-12 mph gain after training with this
method.

PITGHERS
POWER STRIDE

ARE THERE GAPs IN YOUR ABM Q&
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Gaps In Your CED__DUEE ‘ o ' (
Arm Care? L) SUMMETRY - | 15 70
' OFF N

Improves the essential link between . ARM CARE PACKAGE ols

Targeted Scap Strengthening the corel NN

FREE SHIPPING v

* ’

Mobility & Stretching Program Restore internal rotation & enhance Lower 48 states > ¥
scapular range of motion . - g I 'y,

P g ' ’
: Increase blood flow, address trlgéﬁ\pomts, £t
Active Recovery Program /Y //
& improve tendon health / iy vy

£ A =.ui'3:" r )

Improve deceleration pattern to reduce
stress & protect the arm (VYo

/

Posterior Chain Development

FaILBWWRE
Tanossoa2d)

Properly target scap stablllzers (stronger)

Multiple Resistances & rotator cuff (weaker)

Advanced Plyometric Activation Optimize neuromuscular speed & timing Go To: ThrowFuzz.com

USE CODE
Stream expert training to your team THROWEFUZZ

\\\\\\\

Video Training for Group

i - AT CHECKOUT
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Get more pop, more distance and a faster,
lighter swing speed with the all new Quatro Pro;
A COLLISION OF OUR BEST TECHNOLOGIES.

¥y El (©

@RawlingsSports  facebook.com/rawlings @RawlingsSG






